Redevelopment Areas in accordance with the schedule attached hereto as Exhibit “D” for a 
total amount not to exceed the lesser of 50% of the Hard Costs [as defined in Paragraph 1.1 
herein] required to construct the Improvements [as defined in Paragraph l.l herein], or Fifteen 
Million and No/100th Dollars ($ 15,000,000), subject to being decreased for any out-of-pocket 
expenses or costs incurred by the CRA in connection with this Agreement or the Proposed 
Project or as otherwise provided in this Agreement. 

(g) Event of Default: Any happening or occurrence described in Article 9

[...]

agreements between the City and the CRA. If these Other CRA Obligations limit the CRA’s 
ability to budget and appropriate CRA Funds in accordance with the schedule attached hereto 
as Exhibit “D” in any given CRA fiscal year, the CRA may extend or adjust the schedule by up 

to one hundred eighty-five (185) days by providing written notice thereof to the Awardee 
provided, however, that it is agreed that the entire CRA Funds committed under this Agreement 
($15,000,000) shall still be finally budgeted, appropriated and then applied by the CRA to the 
Proposed Project as provided in Section 7.3 of this Agreement and in accordance with the